Assi Dire P.C		FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 141257	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
1,	A. Name of conveying partyles: [1] Yusuke HORIGUCHI [2] Satoshi TAKEI [3] Tetsuya SHINJO B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NISSAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRES, LTD. 7-1, KANDA-NISHIKI-CHO 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 1010054, JAPAN	
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No	
4.	·	B. Patent No.(s) rs attached?	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of mythorolledge and belief, the foregoing infooriginal document James A. Gliff, Registration No. 27,075 Patrick T. Muffo, Registration No. 60,342	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: August 31, 2009	

PATENT REEL: 023162 FRAME: 0371

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s)	(1) Yusuke HORIGUCHI (5)	
of Inventor(s)	(2) Satoshi TAKEI (6)	
	(3) <u>Tetsuya SHINJO</u> (7)	
	(4)(8)	
(9) Insert Name of Assignee (10) Insert Address of Assignee	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (9) NISSAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. (10) 7-1, Kanda-Nishiki-cho 3-chome, Chivoda-ku, Tokyo 1010054, Japan	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuat substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	s of for ion,
(11) Insert Identification,	(11) METHOD OF PRODUCING SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE	
such as Title, Case Number	USING_RESIST UNDERLAYER FILM BY	_
or Foreign Application	PHOTO-CROSSLINKING CURING	
Number	(Attorney Docket No. 141257) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Un	أممخن
	States of America on even date herewith or	1060
(12) Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on August 20, 2009	
Application	40/244 745	
(13) Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 12/311,745	
for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrees	filed April 10, 2009 s to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continu	
declared concerning any applications thereon, for the invention, and to forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agree connection with claims or proving agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees by reissue or reexamination a grounder of the such that he has full right to convey to any agreements in conflict herevassigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned herebany further identification that related the has full right to convey the same and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned herebany further identification that related the such that and the such that th	y grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power of insert on this assignment of the United St. recordation of this document. by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	ased oing ry in illar firm firm the ants oute, and
Date Aug. 20, 2009 Inv	ventor Signature Tustile Huisucki (SE,	
Date <u>Aug. 20, 2009</u> Inv	ventor Signature Satoshi Johe (SE	AL)
Date Aug. 20, 2009 Inv	ventor Signature <u>Tets wya</u> <u>Skinjo</u> (SE.	AL)
DateInv	ventor Signature(SEA	AL)
DateInv	ventor Signature(SEA	AĽ)
DateInv	ventor Signature(SEA	AL)
DateInv	ventor Signature(SEA	AL)
the U.S.A. If neither, then it should	ly be signed before: (s) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if out l be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: tness	side
	triess	
	PATENT	

RECORDED: 08/31/2009 REEL: 023162 FRAME: 0372